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Caracteristicas Técnicas

Technical Details

DA

Technische Daten
CaractéristiquesTechniques

Capacidad Nominal 7000 kg Capacite
Nominal Capacity 15.432 Ib Tragkraft
Centro de Carga 500 mm Centre de Charge
Load Center 24” for data in Ib Lastschwerpunkt
Motor Diésel 1104C.44T Moteur Diésel
Diesel Engine 4cil. /100 hp Diesel Motor
Transmision Hidrostatica Linde Transmision Hydostatique
Hydrostatic Transmission Automotive Getriebe Hydrostat
Mastiles Duplex 4,0 m* Mats Duplex
Two Stage Masts 13 ft* Duplex Mast
Mastiles Triplex 4,0/4,7/55/6,0m Mats Triplex
Three Stage Masts 13/15/18/20 ft Triplex Mast
Portahorquillas FEM Il B Tablier
Forks Carriage Gabeltrager
Desplazador Integrado Standard TDL Intégre
Integrated Sideshift Eingebaut Seitenschieber
Pendiente Superable 30% Pente Superable
Gradeability Ersteigbarer Hang
Peso Total 7915 kg Poids Total
Total Weight 17.450 Ib Gewicht

*Mastil Estandar, Standard Mast, Mat Standard.

Especificaciones técnicas
Technical Specifications

Maschinenmesstechnik
Specifications Techniques

A Longitud total 3875 mm Longueur totale
Total lenght 153 in Lénge
B Distancia entre ejes 2440 mm Distance entre essieux
Axles distance 96 in Entfernung zwischen Achsen
c Distancia de carga 725 mm Distance de charge
Load distance 29in Last Abstand
D Voladizo trasero 707 mm Porte a faux arriere
Rear projection 28 in Riickprojektion
E Altura libre al suelo 365 mm Hauteur libre au sol
Ground clearance 14 in Bodenfreiheit
F Altura total 2445 mm Hauteur totale
Total height 96 in Hoéhe
G Anchura total 1960 mm Largeur totale
Total width 77 in Breite
H Radio de giro 3750 mm Rayon de braquage
Turning radius 147 in Wendelngang Breite
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mast

Mastil triplex
Three stage mast

Cilindros
Cylinders

Inversor de marcha de una sola velocidad
Two speed, foward and reverse,
hydostatic drive

Changement de vitesse automatique
Ergonomische Joystick

Mat triplex
Triplex Mast

Zylinder
Cylindres




